

John Lewis Stock Number	78449303
Name	Christmas Shortbread Drum
Ingredients	Flour, (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter, (Milk , Salt), Mincemeat (16%) [Currants (14%), Raisins (10%), Sultanas (10%), Brown Sugar, Apples, Refined Palm Oil, Cider, Citrus Peel (Diced Orange & Lemon Peel, Glucose Syrup, Salt), Brandy, Acetic Acid, Spices], Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts, soya and egg.
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh Ltd, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2158kj/516kcal
fat	29.2g
of which saturates	19.3g
carbohydrate	60.8g
of which sugars	20.3g
protein	4.1g
salt	0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y